## 503793337 04/21/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

yleaneet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3839984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIUSEPPE GUANTERA	03/02/2012
CLAUDIO POLIDORI	03/02/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISSMAN S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA CRESCENZIO 19	
City:	ROME	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-00193	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13344439

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)302-8998

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-302-8989

Email: IPDOCKET@HGCPATENT.COM Correspondent Name: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1333-017CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN A. COSTIGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Costigan/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1333P017CIPassign\_001#page1.tif

PATENT 503793337 REEL: 038491 FRAME: 0226

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which We acknowledge receipt, We, Giuseppe Guantera and Claudio Polidori, sell and assign to Vissman S.R.L., a corporation of Italy, having a place of business at Via Crescenzio 19. I-00193 Rome, Italy, the Assignee its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in invented by us as described in the application for patent titled APPARATUS FOR THE CONDITIONING OF MUSCULAR FIBRILS REACTION COORDINATION CAPACITY BY MEANS OF A PRESSURE WAVE, AND AESTHETIC AND THERAPEUTIC APPLICATION THEREOF filed as Serial No. 13/344,439 on January 5, 2012, and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, We will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Dated: Harch 2,2012 Gustpe Gusten
Gluseppe/Guantera

Dated: March 2,2012 (Ed)

Claudio Polidori

**PATENT** 

REEL: 038491 FRAME: 0227